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City of Riverside
8231 Modified ID:148396

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Population       45,152 44,254 45,839 44,967 45,801 45,747 44,685

Deviation -54 -952 633 -239 595 541 -521

Deviation % -0.1% -2.1% 1.4% -0.5% 1.3% 1.2% -1.2%

Other 14,599 15,517 14,491 21,563 16,736 7,807 10,976

Other % 32.3% 35.1% 31.6% 48.0% 36.5% 17.1% 24.6%

Latino 22,225 23,622 27,288 13,992 23,924 34,713 27,393

Latino % 49.2% 53.4% 59.5% 31.1% 52.2% 75.9% 61.3%

Asian 4,595 2,127 1,523 5,785 3,175 1,660 3,592

Asian % 10.2% 4.8% 3.3% 12.9% 6.9% 3.6% 8.0%

Black 3,733 2,988 2,537 3,627 1,966 1,567 2,724

Black % 8.3% 6.8% 5.5% 8.1% 4.3% 3.4% 6.1%

2020 Census

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Total CVAP 30,585 30,199 33,956 32,676 32,672 27,020 29,615

Other CVAP 10,373 12,444 15,526 17,595 14,122 6,756 9,145

Other CVAP % 33.9% 41.2% 45.7% 53.8% 43.2% 25.0% 30.9%

Latino CVAP 13,810 14,582 14,895 8,825 13,773 17,655 15,624

Latino CVAP % 45.2% 48.3% 43.9% 27.0% 42.2% 65.3% 52.8%

Asian CVAP 3,515 1,477 1,052 3,616 3,010 1,210 2,990

Asian CVAP % 11.5% 4.9% 3.1% 11.1% 9.2% 4.5% 10.1%

Black CVAP 2,887 1,696 2,483 2,640 1,767 1,399 1,856

Black CVAP % 9.4% 5.6% 7.3% 8.1% 5.4% 5.2% 6.3%

Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP)



City of Riverside
8231 Modified ID:148396

District 1

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

45,152 -54 -0.1% 14,599 32.3% 22,225 49.2% 4,595 10.2% 3,733 8.3%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

30,585 10,373 33.9% 13,810 45.2% 3,515 11.5% 2,887 9.4%



City of Riverside
8231 Modified ID:148396

District 2

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

44,254 -952 -2.1% 15,517 35.1% 23,622 53.4% 2,127 4.8% 2,988 6.8%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

30,199 12,444 41.2% 14,582 48.3% 1,477 4.9% 1,696 5.6%



City of Riverside
8231 Modified ID:148396

District 3

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

45,839 633 1.4% 14,491 31.6% 27,288 59.5% 1,523 3.3% 2,537 5.5%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

33,956 15,526 45.7% 14,895 43.9% 1,052 3.1% 2,483 7.3%



City of Riverside
8231 Modified ID:148396

District 4

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

44,967 -239 -0.5% 21,563 48.0% 13,992 31.1% 5,785 12.9% 3,627 8.1%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

32,676 17,595 53.8% 8,825 27.0% 3,616 11.1% 2,640 8.1%



City of Riverside
8231 Modified ID:148396

District 5

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

45,801 595 1.3% 16,736 36.5% 23,924 52.2% 3,175 6.9% 1,966 4.3%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

32,672 14,122 43.2% 13,773 42.2% 3,010 9.2% 1,767 5.4%



City of Riverside
8231 Modified ID:148396

District 6

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

45,747 541 1.2% 7,807 17.1% 34,713 75.9% 1,660 3.6% 1,567 3.4%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

27,020 6,756 25.0% 17,655 65.3% 1,210 4.5% 1,399 5.2%



City of Riverside
8231 Modified ID:148396

District 7

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

44,685 -521 -1.2% 10,976 24.6% 27,393 61.3% 3,592 8.0% 2,724 6.1%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

29,615 9,145 30.9% 15,624 52.8% 2,990 10.1% 1,856 6.3%


